
TENNESSEE CERTIFIED FLOODPLAIN SURVEYORS

CFS # Name Company Address Phone Email Primary Areas of Service Secondary Areas of Service Out of State Areas of Service

TN-001 Brian Bartlett Appalachian Surveying
4522 Asheville Hwy

Greeneville, TN 37743 828-243-7280 bbartlett@appalachiansurvey.com
Greene, Washington, Unicoi, Sullivan Sevier, Jefferson, Hawkins

TN-003 C. Barton Crattie The Flood Specialist
272 Valentine Drive                                          

Lookout Mountain, Georgia 30750 423-888-6297 thefloodspecialist@charter.net
Hamilton, Bradley, Marion, Sequatchie Polk GA Primary -  Catoosa, Walker;     Secondary - Dade, Whitfield

TN-004
Douglas Chandler, 
RLS, PLS, CFS GSE Consulting Engineers

176 Thompson Lane, Suite 200
Nashville, TN 37211

M: 615.627.7826 D: 
615-988-7427 T: 

251.460.4646 Douglas.Chandler@GSEeng.com 

Davidson, Williamson, Rutherford, Wilson,
 Maury, Cheatham, Sumner, Bedford, Montgomery, 
Hamilton, Bradley

Stewart, Houston, Humphreys, Dickson, Shelby, Knox

TN-005 Daniel Curry Collier Engineering
2949 Nolensville Pike
Nashville, TN 37211 615-331-1441 dan.curry@collierengineering.com

Davidson, Williamson, Maury Wilson, Cheatham, Rutherford, Sumner

TN-006 Paul Erwin Jr. Erwin Surveys
P.O. Box 572

Covington, TN 38019 901-476-4769 erwinsurveys@bellsouth.net
Tipton, Lauderdale Fayette, Haywood

TN-008 Stan Hinds Hinds Surveying Co.
3555 Windy J. Farms Drive

Louisville, TN 37777 865-588-9799 TnSurvey@gmail.com
Blount, Knox, Loudon Sevier, Jefferson, Roane, Monroe,

Anderson

TN-009 Daniel Hopson
H5 Land Surveying
& Mapping, PLLC

144 West Bernard Avenue
Greeneville, TN 37743 423-638-1589 daniel@h5surveying.com

Greene, Cocke, Washington, Hamblen,
Jefferson, Sevier, Hawkins, Claiborne

Knox

TN-010 Jeff Kimbro S&ME, Inc.
658 Grassmere Park, Suite 100

Nashville, TN  37211 615-385-4144 jkimbro@smeinc.com
Davidson, Williamson, Cheatham, Robertson, Sumner, 
Wilson, Rutherford

Maury, Montgomery

TN-011 Tyrone LaRue Iron Mountain Survey Co.
744 Allison Road

Piney Flats, TN 37686 423-391-8200 ironmountainsurvey@gmail.com
Sullivan, Carter, Washington, Hawkins,
Johnson, Unicoi, Greene, Cocke

N/A West NC - Madison, Yancey, Mitchell, Avery, Watauga, Ashe

TN-012 Michael Lewis
LandTech Engineering

& Surveying

P.O. Box 5412
100 McCamey Road
Knoxville, TN 37928 865-978-6510 mike@landtechco.com

Knox, Anderson, Union, Jefferson,
Hamblen, Sevier, Blount, Loudon

Grainger, Campbell, Claiborne, Scott,
 Morgan, Roane, Cocke, Greene

TN-013 Wade Lovin MBI Companies, Inc.
299 N. Weisgarber Road

Knoxville, TN 37919 865-584-0999 wadel@mbicompanies.com
Knox Blount, Sevier, Anderson, Morgan, Roane, Loudon, 

Monroe

TN-016 Benjamin Moorman Benchmark  Associates, Inc.
10308 Hardin Valley Road

Knoxville, TN 37392 865-692-4090 bmoorman@bma-ls.com

Knox, Blount, Loudon, Roane, Anderson, Union, 
Grainger, Jefferson, Sevier

Monroe, McMinn, Meigs, Rhea, Cumberland, Morgan, 
Scott, Campbell, Claiborne, Hancock, Hawkins, Hamblen, 
Cocke

TN-017 David Parker SEC, Inc.
850 Middle Tennessee Blvd.

Murfreesboro, TN 37129 615-890-7901 dparker@sec-civil.com
Rutherford N/A

TN-018 Aaron Sams Advanced Land Solutions
3208 Teaster Lane

Pigeon Forge, TN 37863 865-224-6271 MrSurveyor2479@gmail.com
Sevier Blount, Knox, Jefferson, Cocke

TN-019 Donald Spencer Spencer Surveying, Inc.
9956 Victor Dr. South

Olive Branch, MS 38654 901-489-0565 spencersurveying@gmail.com
Shelby

TN-020 Stephen VanderHorst M2 Group, LLC

1475 Columbia Ave
P.O. Box 848

Franklin, TN 37065 931.623.8913 stephen@m2groupllc.com

Davidson, Williamson Rutherford, Wilson, Sumner, Cheatham,
Dickson, Hickman, Humphreys, Montgomery, Maury, 
Marshall

TN-021 Paul Weatherford Weatherford & Associates
P.O. Box 8248

Hermitage, TN 37076 615-754-5925 pweatherford@walandsurveying.com
Davidson, Wilson Robertson, Rutherford, Sumner, Williamson

TN-022 Charles Whittenburg Whittenburg Land Surveying LLC
214 E. Stevens Street
Cookeville, TN 38501 931-526-9000 charles@whittenburglandsurveying.com

Putnam, White, Dekalb, Smith, Jackson,
Overton, Pickett, Fentress, Cumberland

Clay, Macon, Wilson, Rutherford, Cannon, Warren, Van 
Buren

TN-023 Ryan Beasley Civil Infrastructure Associates, LLC
307 Hickerson Drive

Murfreesboro, TN 37129 731-336-7934 rbeasley@cia-engineers.com
Rutherford, Davidson, Williamson Wilson, Sumner, Maury

TN-024 Tony Crutchfield Crutchfield Surveys
105 Liberty Street

Jacksboro, TN 37757 423-566-1483 tony@crutchfieldsurveys.com
Campbell, Claiborne, Scott, Union Anderson, Morgan, Knox

TN-026 Jimmy Hill Roane Land Surveying
P.O. Box 663

Rockwood, TN 37854 865-466-0764 jimmy@roanelandsurveying.com
Roane, Rhea, Loudon Knox, Cumberland, Morgan, Meigs

TN-027 Brian McMeans Global Surveying, LLC
50 Hunters Rest Lane
Piperton TN 38017 901-207-4775 brian@surveytn.com

Shelby, Fayette, Tipton, Madison, Hardeman, Haywood, 
Lauderdale (All 95 counties in TN)

Davidson, Williamson, Rutherford, Wilson, Dyer, 
Crockett, Gibson, Chester, McNairy, Hardin, Decatur, 
Henderson, Carroll, Benton

TN-028 Clifton Ogden Davidson, Williamson, Rutherford, Hickman Knox, Sevier, Loudon, Hamilton

TN-030 Chad Rickman Chad Rickman Surveying
2118 Dancer Road
Selmer, TN 38375 731-645-0771 clrickman65@yahoo.com

McNairy N/A

TN-031 Kenneth Shreeve TWM, Inc.
390 Mallory Station Road, Suite 100

Franklin, TN 37067 615-814-7414 kshreeve@twm-inc.com

Davidson, Williamson, Rutherford, Wilson, Sumner, 
Robertson, Montgomery, Cheatham, Dickson, Maury

Bedford, Marshall, Hickman, Humphreys

TN-032 Tommy Young L.I. Smith & Associates, Inc.
302 North Caldwell St.

Paris, TN 38242 731-644-1014 tyoung@lismith.com

Henry, Benton, Carroll, Decatur, Hardin, Chester, 
Henderson, Madison, Crockett, Gibson, Weakley, Obion, 
Lake, Dyer, Stewart, Montgomery, Houston, Humphreys

Lauderdale, Haywood, Hardeman, Perry,
 Dickson, Hickman, Tipton, Fayette

KY: Calloway, Graves, Marshall.

TN-033 Brian McCain Southern Precision
227 McCain Drive

Kingston Springs, TN  37082 615-952-3600 brian@southernprecision.net
Davidson, Cheatham Dickson, Williamson, Hickman, Maury

TN-034 Court Pugh Essential Land Surveying & Mapping, LLC
811 Hatcher Ln                                                                             

Columbia, TN 38401 931-286-6483 cpugh@elsm-llc.com
Maury, Giles, Lawrence, Lewis, Marshall Rutherford, Williamson, Dickson

TN-035 Matthew Listovitch Matthew Listovitch Surveying
542 Heartland Lane

Murfreesboro, TN 37127 615-427-1112 mlistovitch@gmail.com
Rutherford, Williamson, Davidson, Wilson,
Bedford, Cannon

Marshall, Coffee, Robertson, Dickson, Sumner

TN-036 Martin Figura Figura Land Surveying
1300 Collier Ridge Lane

Powell, TN 37849 865-765-7599 mfigura@figuralandsurvey.com
Knox Anderson, Blount, Campbell, Jefferson, Loudon, Sevier, 

Union

TN-037 James Cooley CEC, Inc.
117 Seaboard Lane, Suite E100

Franklin, TN 37067 615-333-7797 jcooley@cecinc.com
Davidson, Williamson Cheatham, Dickson, Hickman, Marshall,

 Maury, Rutherford, Sumner, Wilson

TN-040 Jackie L. Dillehay Dillehay Land Consultants
776 McMurry Blvd. East

Hartsville, TN 37074 615-633-7009 jackie.dillehay@gmail.com
Trousdale, Wilson,  Rutherford, Smith, 
Macon, Sumner

None

TN-041 Randall Freeman Freeman Surveying

301 E. Main Street
US Bank Building, Suite 206

Newport, TN 37821 423-623-7012 freemansurveying@bellsouth.net

Cocke, Jefferson Sevier, Greene

TN-042 Michael K. Story Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc
117 Seaboard Lane, Suite E-100

Franklin, TN 37067 615- 708-7281
mstory@cecinc.com Williamson, Davidson, Robertson, Sumner,

Wilson, Rutherford, Maury, Dickson, Cheatham
N/A

TN-043 Russell White
D/B/A Associates in

Surveying & Mapping
P.O. Box 166

Unionville, TN 37180 931-619-5547 rawhite@asm-inc.co

Bedford, Coffee, Cannon, Rutherford, Wilson, Trousdale, 
Davidson, Maury, Giles, 
Lincoln, Franklin

Lawrence, Wayne, Perry, Hickman, 
Humphreys, Houston, Dickson, Lewis, 
Grundy, Warren, Dekalb, Smith

TN-044 Michael Ogle Appalachian Surveys
235 John Bouldin Drive

Maryville, TN 37801 865-981-3739 mogle.surveys@gmail.com
Blount, Knox, Loudon, Monroe, Sevier McMinn, Roane, Anderson

TN-045 Rob Sanders SAM
 9047 Executive Park Dr, Suite 120 Knoxville, 

TN, 37923-4600 C: 865-773-4707 rob.sanders@sam.biz

Knox Johnson, Carter, Sullivan, Washington, Unicoi,
Hawkins, Greene, Cocke, Hamblen, Grainger,
Hawkins, Jefferson, Sevier, Blount, Loudon,
Roane, Polk, McMinn, Meigs, Rhea,
Cumberland, Putnam, Overton, Pickett,
Fentress, Scott, Campbell, Union, Anderson,
Morgan

TN-046 Bob Farley Farley Surveying, LLC
235 West Chulahoma Avenue

Holly Springs, MS 38635 662-544-2050 bob@farleysurveying.com
Shelby, Fayette N/A MS - Desoto, Marshall

TN-047 Christopher L. Lewis Professional Land Surveyors, LLC
1020 Chattanooga Ave, Suite D 

Dalton, GA 30720 770-334-8186 cl@pls.us
Hamilton, Bradley Marion, Sequatchie, Meigs, McMinn, Polk GA Primary -  Whitfield, Catoosa, Walker, Gordon;                                                                                                 Secondary - 

Dade, Floyd, Bartow, Cobb, Cherokee, Pickens, Gilmer, Fannin

TN-048 Brian Keith
Keith & Associates
Land Surveying Inc.

1012 Sparta Pike
Lebanon, TN 37087 615-443-7796 bkeith@kalandsurvey.com

Wilson Davidson, Smith, Rutherford, Sumner, Cannon, 
Trousdale, Dekalb

TN-049 Chris Mabery Ragan-Smith Associates
1500 Medical Center Parkway, Suite 2J

Murfreesboro, TN 37130 615-546-6050 cmabery@ragansmith.com
Rutherford, Williamson, Davidson, Wilson,
Cheatham, Montgomery, Maury, Hamilton

Cannon, Dekalb, Smith, Robertson, Dickson, 
Bedford, Marshall, Humphreys, Lincoln, Warren

TN-050 Allen O'Leary W.E.S. Engineers and Surveyors
2486 Nashville Highway

Columbia, TN 38401 931-388-2329 allen@wesengineers.com
Maury, Williamson Davidson, Rutherford, Marshall, Giles, Lawrence, Lewis, 

Hickman
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TN-052 Michael Frye The Reaves Firm
6800 Poplar Ave. Suite 101

Memphis, TN 38138 901-761-2016 mfrye@reavesfirm.com
Shelby Tipton, Fayette MS - Desoto

TN-053 Henry Williams Williams Engineering Co., Inc.
365 Main Street

Savannah, TN 38372 731-925-5033 hwilliams@bellsouth.net
Hardin, McNairy, Decatur, Wayne, Perry N/A MS - Tishimingo

TN-056 C. Kent Fox N/A
730 Old Stage Road

Greeneville, TN 37745 423-329-3040 ckfox21@yahoo.com

Greene, Washington Cocke, Hamblen Sullivan, Unicoi, Carter, Hawkins

TN-057 Alan T. Barnard Baseline Surveying, PLLC
P.O. Box 6204                                                   

Maryville, TN 37802 865-256-1104 surveyor2366@gmail.com Blount, Knox, Loudon, Monroe, Sevier
McMinn, Roane, Anderson, Union, Grainger, Jefferson, 
Cocke

TN-058 Christopher Billingsley N/A
8620 Byhalia Road                                                                                               

Olive Branch, MS  38654 662-874-2063 cnbillingsley@gmail.com 
N/A N/A MS - Desoto

TN-059
Martin T. Blethen Pilgreen & Bostick Engineering, Inc. 10270 Highway 80 East                                                                                    

Montgomery, AL 36117 334-272-2697 mblethen@pilgreen.com N/A N/A
AL- Montgomery, Elmore, Autauga, Macon, Bullock, Lowndes

TN-060 Randolph Chapdelaine Chapdelaine & Associates
7376 Walker Road                                                                                                                             

Fairview, TN 37062 615-799-8104 chapsurveyors@msn.com

Davidson, Williamson, Rutherford, 
Sumner, Robertson, Cheatham, Dickson, Maury, 
Hickman,

Wilson, Bedford, Marshall,Perry, Lewis, Lawrence, Giles, 
Lincoln, Wayne, Humpfreys, Montgomery, Other 
Tennesse Counties

TN-061 William Crow Crow Land Surveying
210 Old Hickory Blvd, Unit 17                                       

Nashville, TN 37221 615-948-9021 crowlandsurvey@gmail.com Dickson County, Davidson County
Cheatham, Robertson, Sumner, Wilson, Rutherford, 
Williamson, Maury, Hickman

TN-062 Rhonda Ellison Colliers Engineering & Design
800 S. Gay Street Suite 700
Knoxville, Tennessee 37929 423-215-4166 rhonda.ellison@collierseng.com

Knox, Anderson, Roane, Loudon, Blount, Sevier, Jefferson, 
Grainger, Union, Campbell, Scott

Williamson, Davidson, Rutherford, Wilson, Cheatham, 
Robertson, Sumner

TN-063 Kevin L. Hall Kevin Hall Surveying & Design, Inc.
P.O. Box 112

 Marietta, MS  38856 662-720-7074 kevin@khs-design.com Hardeman, McNairy, Hardin
N/A MS – Tishomingo, Itawamba, Lee, Prentiss, Alcorn, Tippah, Union, Pontotoc

TN-064 Tony R. Hughes Hughes Surveying, PLLC
1355 Lowe Point Rd                                

Clarkrange, TN 38553 931-445-4420 trhughes1584@gmail.com
Fentress, Pickett, Cumberland,  Morgan, Roane, Rhea, 
Overton

Putnam, Clay, Meigs

TN-065 David O'Brien SurvTech Solutions, Inc.
10220 U.S. Highway 92 East

Tampa, FL 33610 813-621-4929 dobrien@survtechsolutions.com

TN - Davidson, Hamilton, Shelby N/A FL - Hillsborough, Polk, Pasco, Manatee, Hernando, Sarasota, Citrus, Oseola, Orange                                                                NC - 
Wake, Mecklenburg, New Hanover, Pitt, Buncombe
SC - Charleston, Richmond, Greenville
GA - Cobb, Dekalb, Fulton, Lowndes, Chatham, Bibb
AL -Mobile, Jefferson, Madison,  Morgan, Montgomery
MS - Forrest, Jackson, Lauderdale, Lee
LA - Orleans, St. Bernard, Jefferson, St. Charles, Plaquemines, St. James, St. Tammany, Washington, Tangipahoa, St. John the 
Baptist, East Baton Rouge
KY - Jefferson, Fayette, Franklin
AR - Pulaski
TX  - Travis, Dallas, Houston, El Paso, Galveston, Midland, Potter

TN-066 Ethan I. Phillips Benchmark Associates, Inc.
10308 Hardin Valley Road

Knoxville, TN 37392 865-692-4090 ephillips@bma-ls.com

Knox, Blount, Loudon, Roane, 
Anderson, Union, Grainger,
 Jefferson, Sevier

Monroe, McMinn, Meigs, Rhea, 
Cumberland, Morgan, Scott, Campbell,
Claiborne, Hancock, Hawkins,
 Hamblen, Cocke

TN-067 Quenton Scott Pulliam QSP Associates
P.O. Box 1                                                              

Granville, TN 38654 615-207-2086 qspulliamrls@yahoo.com Davidson, Wilson, Williamson Sumner, Trousdale, Smith Jackson, Putnam

TN-068 Terry E. Romans
Romans Engineering 1923 Hopewell Road                                   

Sevierville, TN 37920
865-679-5736 romansengineering@gmail.com Knox, Sevier, Blount, Loudon, Grainger, Jefferson

TN-069 Marcus Whaley W C Wlaley, Inc.
635 Wall St Suite 4                                       

Sevierville, TN  37862 865 453-1258 wcwhaleyinc@yahoo.com Sevier Blount, Cocke, Jefferson, Knox

TN-070 Kellee Hargis Abbie Jones Consulting
2410 Swan Pond Road                                 
Harriman, TN  37748 865-985-1415 kellee.hargis@abbie-jones.com

Roane, Loudon, Anderson, Blount, Knox, Morgan Sevier, Cumberland, Jefferson, Monroe, Scott, Campbell, 
Fentress
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